OP \$415.00 88708019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM871565

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cercacor Laboratories, Inc.		10/12/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Willow Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	15750 Alton Parkway	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88708019	BONV
Serial Number:	88717067	YOUR JOURNEY TO THE GOOD LIFE
Serial Number:	88717179	SPGLU
Serial Number:	86324909	CERCACOR
Serial Number:	87727352	CERCACOR
Serial Number:	97878292	CERCACOR
Serial Number:	88491609	CERCACOR
Serial Number:	97876913	CERCACOR
Serial Number:	86471258	EMBER
Serial Number:	97876917	EMBER
Serial Number:	97364324	NUTU
Serial Number:	98313297	SPGLU
Serial Number:	97364327	TEO
Serial Number:	88717081	THE GOOD LIFE BEGINS WITH YOU
Serial Number:	88708006	WILLOW
Serial Number:	97876921	ZUNZUNCITO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 008329 FRAME: 0079

900831326

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CERCAT.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles K. Crane
SIGNATURE:	/Charles K. Crane/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cercacor Laboratories, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page1.tif source=Cercacor Laboratories, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008329 FRAME: 0080

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "CERCACOR

LABORATORIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH

DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2024, AT 3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

2868029 8100 SR# 20240148689

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202610485

Date: 01-17-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 008329 FRAME: 0081 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:45 PM 01/17/2024
FILED 03:45 PM 01/17/2024
SR 20240148689 - File Number 2868029

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

١,	The name of the Delaware corporation is Cercacor Laboratories, Inc.		
	(If changed, the name under which its Certificate of Incorporation was originally filed: Masimo Laboratories, Inc.		
2.	The date of filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State is April 2, 1998		
3.	The jurisdiction to which the corporation shall convert is (list jurisdiction) Nevada and the name under which the entity shall be known is Willow Laboratories, Inc.		
l .	The conversion has been approved in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.		
5,	The corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the corporation arising while it was a corporation of the State of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of such other entity arising from the conversion, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to Section 262 of Title 8, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.		
ś.	The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is c/o CT Corporation System, 701 S. Carson St., Suite 200, Carson City, NV 89701		
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the /2 day of October , A.D. 2023 .		
	By: Jew Man 4 Authorized Officer		
	Noma Garry Hammarth Sacretory		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008329 FRAME: 0082

Print or Type

RECORDED: 01/26/2024